506057636 05/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6104350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WW SISTEMAS INTELIGENTES LTDA - ME	04/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WW SYSTEMS LTDA
Street Address:	RUA PADRE CRISTÓVÃO ARNAUD
City:	ESTREITO/SC
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	2283

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15948955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0138/0721PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-05-08 Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=2020-05-08 Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506057636 REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0615

DOCKET NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: COTTON MIXES HOMOGENIZATION WITHOUT CATEGORIZING BALES IN INVENTORY

United States application number: 15948955, Filed on Apr. 9, 2018

WW SISTEMAS INTELIGENTES LTDA - ME having a place of business at Rua Padre Cristó vão Arnaud 2283, Estreito/SC - Brazil (hereinafter "Assignor"); represents that it owns the entire right, title and interest in 15948955 (hereinafter "Patents").

Whereas, WW SYSTEMS LTDA having a place of residence at Rua Padre Cristóvão Arnaud.

2283, Estreito/SC - Brazil (herein referred to as "Assignee), desires to acquire a right, title and interest in the said patents and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which Assigner acknowledges, Assigner, has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assigner, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the Patents, in and to any other applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in all foreign countries and in the United States of America.

Assigner also agrees that it will, at the request of Assignee, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Assignee the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

Assignor also amborizes and empowers Assignee, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, it its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Page 1 of 2

flina Val

PATENT REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0616

DOCKET NUMBER:

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signed at <u>Estreito/SC, Brazil</u> (City and Cogntry) April 27, 2020 4, (date)

Signames:

(JULIANA WERLICH) CEO of WW SISTEMAS INTELIGENTES L'IDA - ME

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 052650 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 05/13/2020